Methodology and
planning of experiments
Methodology and Planning of Experiments
  1
Methodology and Planning of Experiments                Chapter   3
3.1. Methodology and Planning of Experiments
This chapter outlines the methodologies used to conduct the experiments. The paragraphs that
follow provide a brief overview of the design and technique. Further information can be found

nutrient cycling in the soil-plant system. It also helps to control soil-borne illnesses and boosts
Methodology and Planning of Experiments
8
plant resistance to environmental challenges[15]. The normal vermicompost application rate in
Assam soils varies based on soil type, crop variety, and nutritional requirements. Vermicompost
is typically applied to soils at rates ranging from 0.8 t/ha, depending on soil fertility and crop
nutrient requirements (ICAR, 1995)[12].
Table 3.3. Treatment combinations for soil based study
Sl.no. Treatments Denotes
1. Control No treatment with plantation
2. NPK Urea, DAP, Potash dose recommended by ICAR
3. VC Vermicompost
4. FYM Farmyard Manure
5. MNP25 Zinc monometallic nanoparticles @ 25 mg kg-1
6. MNP50 Zinc monometallic nanoparticles @ 50 mg kg-1
7. MNP100 Zinc monometallic nanoparticles @ 100 mg kg-1
8. MNP200 Zinc monometallic nanoparticles @ 200 mg kg-1
9. MNP250 Zinc monometallic nanoparticles @ 250 mg kg-1
10. MNP500 Zinc monometallic nanoparticles @ 25 mg kg-1
11. MNP1000 Zinc monometallic nanoparticles @ 1000 mg kg-1
12. BNP25 Zinc copper bimetallic nanoparticles @ 25 mg kg-1
13. BNP50 Zinc copper bimetallic nanoparticles @ 50 mg kg-1
14. BNP100 Zinc copper bimetallic nanoparticles @ 100 mg kg-1
15. BNP200 Zinc copper bimetallic nanoparticles @ 200 mg kg-1
16. BNP250 Zinc copper bimetallic nanoparticles @ 250 mg kg-1
17. BNP500 Zinc copper bimetallic nanoparticles @ 500 mg kg-1
18. BNP1000 Zinc copper bimetallic nanoparticles @ 1000 mg kg-1
19. QM10 Zinc copper iron manganese quadrimetallic nanoparticles @ 10 mg kg-1
20. QM25 Zinc copper iron manganese quadrimetallic nanoparticles @ 25 mg kg-1
21. QM35 Zinc copper iron manganese quadrimetallic nanoparticles @ 35 mg kg-1
22. QM40 Zinc copper iron manganese quadrimetallic nanoparticles @ 40 mg kg-1